Appendix B

BOLTON METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

LICENSING FEES AND CHARGES

1 April 2008 (revised 21.04.08)

LICENSING ACT 2003

Fees set by Regulation

Rateable Value

No rateable value to £4300
£4300 to £33,000

£33,001 to £87,000
£87,001 to £125,000
£125,001 and above

Replacement premises licence or club certificate
Provisional statement

Notification of change of name or address
Change of designhated premises supervisor
Transfer of premises licence

Interim authority notice

Change of name or alteration of rules of club
Change of relevant registered address of club
Temporary event notice

Replacement of temporary event notice
Personal licence — grant or renewal

Band

moOw>»

£
First
Application or
Variation

100.00
190.00
315.00
450.00
635.00

£
Annual Fee

70.00
180.00
295.00
320.00
350.00

10.50
315.00
10.50
23.00
23.00
23.00
10.50
10.50
21.00
10.50
37.00



BOLTON METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL

LICENSING FEES AND CHARGES

1 April 2008 (revised 21.04.08)

GAMBLING ACT 2005

Premises Licence Fees

Premises Type

Existing Casinos

Bingo Club

Betting Premises (excluding Tracks)
Tracks

Family Entertainment Centres

Adult Gaming Centres

Notification of 2 gaming machines
Gaming Machine Permit

Gaming Machine Permit conversion/ variation
Small Lottery Registration

Other fees

Premises Application Application
to vary to transfer

Existing casinos 1373 926

Bingo Club 1201 824

Betting Premises (excluding 1030 824

tracks)

Tracks 858 652

Family Entertainment Centre 686 652

Adult Gaming Centre 686 824

Copy Licence
Notification of change

New Application

N/A
2400
2060
1716
1373
1373

50

150

100

40

Application
for re-
instatement

926
824
824

652
652
824

Annual Fee
2060
686
412
686
515
686
N/A
50
50
20

Application

for Provisional

Statement

N/A
2402
2059

1716
1373
1373

Licence
Application
(provisional

statement
holders)
N/A
824
824

652
652
824

10.00
31.00

Fees cannot be refunded if application is withdrawn, even if a Licence/Permit/registration has

not been granted.
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