## Appendix B

# BOLTON METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL LICENSING FEES AND CHARGES 1 April 2008 (revised 21.04.08)

## **LICENSING ACT 2003**

Fees set by Regulation

Rateable Value	Band	£ First Application or Variation	£ Annual Fee
No rateable value to £4300	Α	100.00	70.00
£4300 to £33,000	В	190.00	180.00
£33,001 to £87,000	С	315.00	295.00
£87,001 to £125,000	D	450.00	320.00
£125,001 and above	Е	635.00	350.00
Replacement premises licence or club certificate Provisional statement Notification of change of name or address Change of designated premises supervisor Transfer of premises licence Interim authority notice Change of name or alteration of rules of club Change of relevant registered address of club Temporary event notice Replacement of temporary event notice Personal licence – grant or renewal			10.50 315.00 10.50 23.00 23.00 23.00 10.50 10.50 21.00 10.50 37.00

### BOLTON METROPOLITAN BOROUGH COUNCIL LICENSING FEES AND CHARGES 1 April 2008 (revised 21.04.08)

### **GAMBLING ACT 2005**

#### **Premises Licence Fees**

Premises Type	<b>New Application</b>	Annual Fee
Existing Casinos	N/A	2060
Bingo Club	2400	686
Betting Premises (excluding Tracks)	2060	412
Tracks	1716	686
Family Entertainment Centres	1373	515
Adult Gaming Centres	1373	686
Notification of 2 gaming machines	50	N/A
Gaming Machine Permit	150	50
Gaming Machine Permit conversion/ variation	100	50
Small Lottery Registration	40	20

#### Other fees

Premises	Application to vary	Application to transfer	Application for re-instatement	Application for Provisional Statement	Licence Application (provisional statement holders)
Existing casinos	1373	926	926	N/A	N/A
Bingo Club	1201	824	824	2402	824
Betting Premises (excluding tracks)	1030	824	824	2059	824
Tracks	858	652	652	1716	652
Family Entertainment Centre	686	652	652	1373	652
Adult Gaming Centre	686	824	824	1373	824
Copy Licence					10.00
Notification of change					31.00

Fees cannot be refunded if application is withdrawn, even if a Licence/Permit/registration has not been granted.